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league
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3/08/2019
3/08/2019
4/08/2019

9/08/2019
10/08/2019
10/08/2019
11/08/2019

16/08/2019
17/08/2019
17/08/2019
18/08/2019

30/08/2019
31/08/2019
31/08/2019
1/09/2019

20:30
17:00
20:30
16:00

20:30
17:00
20:30
16:00

20:30
17:00
20:30
16:00

20:30
17:00
20:30
16:00

Kalender
Calendrier

Speeldag / journée 1
Beerschot V.A.*
Oud-Hervelee Leuven
Lommel SK
Royale Union St-Gilloise

Speeldag / journée 2
KVC Westerlo
KSV Roeselare
R. Excelsior Virton
Sporting Lokeren*

Speeldag / journée 3
Oud-Hervelee Leuven
Lommel SK
KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise

Speeldag / journée 4
Beerschot V.A.*

Sporting Lokeren*
KSV Roeselare

R. Excelsior Virton

Sporting Lokeren*
R. Excelsior Virton
KVC Westerlo
KSV Roeselare

Oud-Hervelee Leuven
Beerschot V.A.*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Lommel SK

Beerschot V.A.*
R. Excelsior Virton
KSV Roeselare
Sporting Lokeren*

Royale Union St-Gilloise
Oud-Hervelee Leuven
Lommel SK
KVC Westerlo

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports

ROESELARE

PRO LEAGUE




proximus

league

Kalender
Calendrier

Speeldag 5 (06-08/09/2019)
R. Excelsior Virton - Sporting Lokeren*
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - KSV Roeselare
Lommel SK - Royale Union St-Gilloise
KVC Westerlo - Beerschot V.A.*

Speeldag 6 (13-15/09/2019)

Beerschot V.A.* - Lommel SK
Royale Union St-Gilloise - Oud-Hervelee Leuven
Sporting Lokeren* - KVC Westerlo

KSV Roeselare - R. Excelsior Virton
Speeldag 7 (20-22/09/2019)
R. Excelsior Virton - Beerschot V.A.*
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - Lommel SK
Sporting Lokeren* - KSV Roeselare
KVC Westerlo - Royale Union St-Gilloise

Speeldag 8 (27-29/09/2019)
Beerschot V.A.* - Oud-Hervelee Leuven
Royale Union St-Gilloise - R. Excelsior Virton
Lommel SK - Sporting Lokeren*
KSV Roeselare - KVC Westerlo
Speeldag 9 (04-06/10/2019)
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - Sporting Lokeren*
Royale Union St-Gilloise - Beerschot V.A.*
Lommel SK - KSV Roeselare
KVC Westerlo - R. Excelsior Virton

Speeldag 10 (12-13/10/2019)
R. Excelsior Virton - Lommel SK
Beerschot V.A.* - KVC Westerlo
Sporting Lokeren* - Royale Union St-Gilloise
KSV Roeselare - Oud-Hervelee Leuven

Speeldag 11 (18-20/10/2019)
Beerschot V.A.* - R. Excelsior Virton
Lommel SK - Oud-Hervelee Leuven
KSV Roeselare - Royale Union St-Gilloise
KVC Westerlo - Sporting Lokeren*

Speeldag 12 (25-27/10/2019)
R. Excelsior Virton - KSV Roeselare
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise - Lommel SK
Sporting Lokeren* - Beerschot V.A.*

Speeldag 13 (01-03/11/2019)
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.* - KSV Roeselare
Sporting Lokeren* - R. Excelsior Virton
KVC Westerlo - Lommel SK

Speeldag 14 (08-10/11/2019)
R. Excelsior Virton - Oud-Hervelee Leuven
Royale Union St-Gilloise - KVC Westerlo
Lommel SK - Beerschot V.A.*
KSV Roeselare - Sporting Lokeren*
Speeldag 15 (15-17/11/2019)

Beerschot V.A.*
R. Excelsior Virton
Lommel SK
KVC Westerlo

Oud-Hervelee Leuven -
Royale Union St-Gilloise -
Sporting Lokeren* -
KSV Roeselare -

Speeldag 16 (22-24/11/2019)
R. Excelsior Virton - KSV Roeselare
Beerschot V.A.* - Sporting Lokeren*

Lommel SK - Royale Union St-Gilloise
Oud-Hervelee Leuven

KVC Westerlo -

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports
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proximus

league

Kalender
Calendrier

Speeldag 17 (29/11-01/12/2019)
R. Excelsior Virton - KVC Westerlo
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - Sporting Lokeren*
Royale Union St-Gilloise - Beerschot V.A.*
KSV Roeselare - Lommel SK

Speeldag 18 (06-08/12/2019)
Beerschot V.A.* - R. Excelsior Virton
Sporting Lokeren* - KSV Roeselare
Lommel SK - Oud-Hervelee Leuven
KVC Westerlo - Royale Union St-Gilloise

Speeldag 19 (13-15/12/2019)

Lommel SK
Sporting Lokeren*
Oud-Hervelee Leuven

Beerschot V.A.*

R. Excelsior Virton -
Royale Union St-Gilloise -
KSV Roeselare -

KVC Westerlo -

Speeldag 20 (20-22/12/2019)
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - R. Excelsior Virton
Sporting Lokeren* - KVC Westerlo
Lommel SK - Beerschot V.A.*
KSV Roeselare - Royale Union St-Gilloise

Speeldag 21 (10-12/01/2020)

R. Excelsior Virton - Sporting Lokeren*
Beerschot V.A.* - KSV Roeselare
Royale Union St-Gilloise - Oud-Hervelee Leuven
KVC Westerlo - Lommel SK

Speeldag 22 (17-19/01/2020)
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - KVC Westerlo
Beerschot V.A.* - Royale Union St-Gilloise
Lommel SK - Sporting Lokeren*
KSV Roeselare - R. Excelsior Virton

Speeldag 23 (24-26/01/2020)
R. Excelsior Virton - Beerschot V.A.*
Royale Union St-Gilloise - Lommel SK
Sporting Lokeren* - Oud-Hervelee Leuven
KVC Westerlo - KSV Roeselare
Speeldag 24 (31/01-02/02/2020)
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - KSV Roeselare
Beerschot V.A.* - KVC Westerlo
Sporting Lokeren* - Royale Union St-Gilloise
Lommel SK - R. Excelsior Virton

Speeldag 25 (07-09/02/2020)
R. Excelsior Virton - Royale Union St-Gilloise
Lommel SK
Beerschot V.A.*
Sporting Lokeren*

Oud-Hervelee Leuven -
KSV Roeselare -
KVC Westerlo -

Speeldag 26 (14-16/02/2020)
Beerschot V.A.* - Oud-Hervelee Leuven
Royale Union St-Gilloise - KSV Roeselare
Sporting Lokeren* - R. Excelsior Virton
Lommel SK - KVC Westerlo

Speeldag 27 (21-23/02/2020)
Oud-Hervelee Leuven - Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.* - Lommel SK
KSV Roeselare - Sporting Lokeren*
KVC Westerlo - R. Excelsior Virton

Speeldag 28 (28/02-01/03/2020)
Oud-Hervelee Leuven
KVC Westerlo
Beerschot V.A.*
KSV Roeselare

R. Excelsior Virton -
Royale Union St-Gilloise -
Sporting Lokeren* -
Lommel SK

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports
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proximus  Kalender
league Calendrier

Bepalen data speeldagen 2019-2020
Détermination des dates des journées 2019-2020

After decision of Belgian Court

Speeldagen / Journées 5 -> 7
P gen / of Arbitration for sports

Speeldagen / Journées 8 -> 15 Maandag / Lundi 2/09/2019
Speeldagen / Journées 16 -> 22 Maandag / Lundi 7/10/2019
Speeldagen / Journées 23 -> 28 Vrijdag / Vendredi 20/12/2019
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proximus  Kalender

league

Calendrier g N
L'QOL\»;\A

Speeldag Datum Uur Home Away
1 2/08/2019 20:30 Beerschot V.A.* Sporting Lokeren*
2 11/08/2019 16:00 Sporting Lokeren* Lommel SK
3 18/08/2019 16:00 Royale Union St-Gilloise Sporting Lokeren*
4 31/08/2019 17:00 Sporting Lokeren* Oud-Heverlee Leuven
5 06-08/09/2019 R. Excelsior Virton Sporting Lokeren*
6 13-15/09/2019 Sporting Lokeren* KVC Westerlo
7 20-22/09/2019 Sporting Lokeren* KSV Roeselare
8 27-29/09/2019 Lommel SK Sporting Lokeren*
9 04-06/10/2019 Oud-Heverlee Leuven Sporting Lokeren*
10 12-13/10/2019 Sporting Lokeren* Royale Union St-Gilloise
11 18-20/10/2019 KVC Westerlo Sporting Lokeren*
12 25-27/10/2019 Sporting Lokeren* Beerschot V.A.*
13 01-03/11/2019 Sporting Lokeren* R. Excelsior Virton
14 08-10/11/2019 KSV Roeselare Sporting Lokeren*
15 15-17/11/2019 Sporting Lokeren* Lommel SK
16 22-24/11/2019 Beerschot V.A.* Sporting Lokeren*
17 29/11-01/12/2019 Oud-Heverlee Leuven Sporting Lokeren*
18 06-08/12/2019 Sporting Lokeren* KSV Roeselare
19 13-15/12/2019 Royale Union St-Gilloise Sporting Lokeren*
20 20-22/12/2019 Sporting Lokeren* KVC Westerlo
21 10-12/01/2020 R. Excelsior Virton Sporting Lokeren*
22 17-19/01/2020 Lommel SK Sporting Lokeren*
23 24-26/01/2020 Sporting Lokeren* Oud-Heverlee Leuven
24 31/01-02/02/2020 Sporting Lokeren* Royale Union St-Gilloise
25 07-09/02/2020 KVC Westerlo Sporting Lokeren*
26 14-16/02/2020 Sporting Lokeren* R. Excelsior Virton
27 21-23/02/2020 KSV Roeselare Sporting Lokeren*
28 28/02-01/03/2020 Sporting Lokeren* Beerschot V.A.*

ROESELARE

PRO LEAGUE

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports




proximus

Speeldag
1

O 00 N O U A WN

league

Datum Uur
2/08/2019 20:30
10/08/2019 17:00
16/08/2019 20:30
30/08/2019 20:30

06-08/09/2019
13-15/09/2019
20-22/09/2019
27-29/09/2019
04-06/10/2019
12-13/10/2019
18-20/10/2019
25-27/10/2019
01-03/11/2019
08-10/11/2019
15-17/11/2019
22-24/11/2019

06-08/12/2019
13-15/12/2019
20-22/12/2019
10-12/01/2020
17-19/01/2020
24-26/01/2020

07-09/02/2020
14-16/02/2020
21-23/02/2020

29/11-01/12/2019

31/01-02/02/2020

28/02-01/03/2020

Kalender
Calendrier

Home
Beerschot V.A.*
KSV Roeselare
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Beerschot V.A.*
KVC Westerlo
Beerschot V.A.*

R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.*
Beerschot V.A.*
Sporting Lokeren*
Beerschot V.A.*
Lommel SK
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Beerschot V.A.*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.*
KVC Westerlo
Lommel SK
Beerschot V.A.*
Beerschot V.A.*

R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*
KSV Roeselare
Beerschot V.A.*
Beerschot V.A.*
Sporting Lokeren*

Away
Sporting Lokeren*
Beerschot V.A.*
Beerschot V.A.*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.*
Lommel SK
Beerschot V.A.*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Beerschot V.A.*
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*
KSV Roeselare
Beerschot V.A.*
Beerschot V.A.*
Sporting Lokeren*
Beerschot V.A.*

R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*
Beerschot V.A.*
KSV Roeselare
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.*
KVC Westerlo
Beerschot V.A.*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Lommel SK
Beerschot V.A.*

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports
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Journée

1

O 00 N O U A WN

proximus

league

Date Heure
4/08/2019 16:00
10/08/2019 20:30
18/08/2019 16:00
30/08/2019 20:30

06-08/09/2019

13-15/09/2019
20-22/09/2019
27-29/09/2019
04-06/10/2019
12-13/10/2019
18-20/10/2019
25-27/10/2019
01-03/11/2019
08-10/11/2019
15-17/11/2019
22-24/11/2019
29/11-01/12/2019
06-08/12/2019
13-15/12/2019
20-22/12/2019
10-12/01/2020
17-19/01/2020
24-26/01/2020
31/01-02/02/2020
07-09/02/2020
14-16/02/2020
21-23/02/2020
28/02-01/03/2020

ROESELARE

PRO LEAGUE

Kalender
Calendrier

Home
Royale Union St-Gilloise
R. Excelsior Virton
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.*
Lommel SK
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Sporting Lokeren*
KSV Roeselare
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Lommel SK
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KSV Roeselare
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Sporting Lokeren*

R. Excelsior Virton
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Royale Union St-Gilloise

- 1807 o

Away
KSV Roeselare
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Sporting Lokeren*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Royale Union St-Gilloise
R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Lommel SK
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Sporting Lokeren*
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Lommel SK
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KSV Roeselare
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KVC Westerlo

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports




proximus

league

Kalender
Calendrier

Speeldag
1

O 00 N O U A WN

Datum Uur
3/08/2019 20:30
9/08/2019 20:30

17/08/2019 20:30
1/09/2019 16:00

06-08/09/2019
13-15/09/2019
20-22/09/2019
27-29/09/2019
04-06/10/2019
12-13/10/2019
18-20/10/2019
25-27/10/2019
01-03/11/2019
08-10/11/2019
15-17/11/2019
22-24/11/2019

06-08/12/2019
13-15/12/2019
20-22/12/2019
10-12/01/2020
17-19/01/2020
24-26/01/2020

07-09/02/2020
14-16/02/2020
21-23/02/2020

29/11-01/12/2019

31/01-02/02/2020

28/02-01/03/2020

Home
Lommel SK
KVC Westerlo
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton
KVC Westerlo
Sporting Lokeren*
KVC Westerlo
KSV Roeselare
KVC Westerlo
Beerschot V.A.*
KVC Westerlo
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KSV Roeselare
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton
KVC Westerlo
KVC Westerlo
Sporting Lokeren*
KVC Westerlo
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KVC Westerlo
Beerschot V.A.*
KVC Westerlo
Lommel SK
KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise

Away
KVC Westerlo
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KSV Roeselare
KVC Westerlo
Beerschot V.A.*
KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton
KVC Westerlo
Sporting Lokeren*
KVC Westerlo
Lommel SK
KVC Westerlo
KVC Westerlo
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Beerschot V.A.*
KVC Westerlo
Lommel SK
KVC Westerlo
KSV Roeselare
KVC Westerlo
Sporting Lokeren*
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton
KVC Westerlo

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports
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Speeldag Datum Uur
1 3/08/2019 17:00
2 9/08/2019 20:30
3 16/08/2019 20:30
4 31/08/2019 17:00
5 06-08/09/2019
6 13-15/09/2019
7 20-22/09/2019
8 27-29/09/2019
9 04-06/10/2019
10 12-13/10/2019
11 18-20/10/2019
12 25-27/10/2019
13 01-03/11/2019
14 08-10/11/2019
15 15-17/11/2019
16 22-24/11/2019
17 29/11-01/12/2019
18 06-08/12/2019
19 13-15/12/2019
20 20-22/12/2019
21 10-12/01/2020
22 17-19/01/2020
23 24-26/01/2020
24 31/01-02/02/2020
25 07-09/02/2020
26 14-16/02/2020
27 21-23/02/2020
28 28/02-01/03/2020

proximus

league

Kalender
Calendrier

Home
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KVC Westerlo
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Sporting Lokeren*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven

Royale Union St-Gilloise

Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Beerschot V.A.*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KSV Roeselare
Lommel SK
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
R. Excelsior Virton
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KVC Westerlo
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Lommel SK
KSV Roeselare
Oud-Heverlee Leuven

Royale Union St-Gilloise

Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Sporting Lokeren*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Beerschot V.A.*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
R. Excelsior Virton

Away
R. Excelsior Virton
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Beerschot V.A.*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KSV Roeselare
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Lommel SK
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Sporting Lokeren*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KVC Westerlo
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Beerschot V.A.*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Sporting Lokeren*
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
R. Excelsior Virton
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KVC Westerlo
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
KSV Roeselare
Lommel SK
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
Royale Union St-Gilloise
Oud-Heverlee Leuven

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports
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<«

i N\ T/
proximus Kalender "SV/;
: 7k %
league Calendrier (////% %
ROESELARE
Speeldag Datum Uur Home Away
1 4/08/2019 16:00 Royale Union St-Gilloise KSV Roeselare
2 10/08/2019 17:00 KSV Roeselare Beerschot V.A.*
3 17/08/2019 20:30 KVC Westerlo KSV Roeselare
4 31/08/2019 20:30 KSV Roeselare Lommel SK
5 06-08/09/2019 Oud-Heverlee Leuven KSV Roeselare
6 13-15/09/2019 KSV Roeselare R. Excelsior Virton
7 20-22/09/2019 Sporting Lokeren* KSV Roeselare
8 27-29/09/2019 KSV Roeselare KVC Westerlo
9 04-06/10/2019 Lommel SK KSV Roeselare
10 12-13/10/2019 KSV Roeselare Oud-Heverlee Leuven
11 18-20/10/2019 KSV Roeselare Royale Union St-Gilloise
12 25-27/10/2019 R. Excelsior Virton KSV Roeselare
13 01-03/11/2019 Beerschot V.A.* KSV Roeselare
14 08-10/11/2019 KSV Roeselare Sporting Lokeren*
15 15-17/11/2019 KSV Roeselare KVC Westerlo
16 22-24/11/2019 R. Excelsior Virton KSV Roeselare
17 29/11-01/12/2019 KSV Roeselare Lommel SK
18 06-08/12/2019 Sporting Lokeren* KSV Roeselare
19 13-15/12/2019 KSV Roeselare Oud-Heverlee Leuven
20 20-22/12/2019 KSV Roeselare Royale Union St-Gilloise
21 10-12/01/2020 Beerschot V.A.* KSV Roeselare
22 17-19/01/2020 KSV Roeselare R. Excelsior Virton
23 24-26/01/2020 KVC Westerlo KSV Roeselare
24 31/01-02/02/2020 Oud-Heverlee Leuven KSV Roeselare
25 07-09/02/2020 KSV Roeselare Beerschot V.A.*
26 14-16/02/2020 Royale Union St-Gilloise KSV Roeselare
27 21-23/02/2020 KSV Roeselare Sporting Lokeren*
28 28/02-01/03/2020 Lommel SK KSV Roeselare

ROESELARE

PRO LEAGUE

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports
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Speeldag Datum Uur Home Away
1 3/08/2019 20:30 Lommel SK - KVC Westerlo
2 11/08/2019 16:00 Sporting Lokeren* - Lommel SK
3 17/08/2019 17:00 Lommel SK - R. Excelsior Virton
4 31/08/2019 20:30 KSV Roeselare - Lommel SK
5 06-08/09/2019 Lommel SK Royale Union St-Gilloise
6 13-15/09/2019 Beerschot V.A.* Lommel SK
7 20-22/09/2019 Oud-Heverlee Leuven Lommel SK
8 27-29/09/2019 Lommel SK Sporting Lokeren*
9 04-06/10/2019 Lommel SK KSV Roeselare
10 12-13/10/2019 R. Excelsior Virton Lommel SK
11 18-20/10/2019 Lommel SK Oud-Heverlee Leuven
12 25-27/10/2019 Royale Union St-Gilloise Lommel SK
13 01-03/11/2019 KVC Westerlo Lommel SK
14 08-10/11/2019 Lommel SK Beerschot V.A.*
15 15-17/11/2019 Sporting Lokeren* Lommel SK
16 22-24/11/2019 Lommel SK Royale Union St-Gilloise
17 29/11-01/12/2019 KSV Roeselare Lommel SK
18 06-08/12/2019 Lommel SK Oud-Heverlee Leuven
19 13-15/12/2019 R. Excelsior Virton Lommel SK
20 20-22/12/2019 Lommel SK Beerschot V.A.*
21 10-12/01/2020 KVC Westerlo Lommel SK
22 17-19/01/2020 Lommel SK Sporting Lokeren*
23 24-26/01/2020 Royale Union St-Gilloise Lommel SK
24 31/01-02/02/2020 Lommel SK R. Excelsior Virton
25 07-09/02/2020 Oud-Heverlee Leuven Lommel SK
26 14-16/02/2020 Lommel SK KVC Westerlo
27 21-23/02/2020 Beerschot V.A.* Lommel SK
28 28/02-01/03/2020 Lommel SK KSV Roeselare

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports
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Journée

1

O 00 N O U A WN

proximus

league

Date Heure
3/08/2019 17:00
10/08/2019 20:30
17/08/2019 17:00
1/09/2019 16:00

06-08/09/2019

13-15/09/2019
20-22/09/2019
27-29/09/2019
04-06/10/2019
12-13/10/2019
18-20/10/2019
25-27/10/2019
01-03/11/2019
08-10/11/2019
15-17/11/2019
22-24/11/2019
29/11-01/12/2019
06-08/12/2019
13-15/12/2019
20-22/12/2019
10-12/01/2020
17-19/01/2020
24-26/01/2020
31/01-02/02/2020
07-09/02/2020
14-16/02/2020
21-23/02/2020
28/02-01/03/2020

HEERSCHOR

.\ &

KSVR

ROESELARE :

PRO LEAGUE

Kalender
Calendrier

Home
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
R. Excelsior Virton
Lommel SK
R. Excelsior Virton
R. Excelsior Virton
KSV Roeselare
R. Excelsior Virton
Royale Union St-Gilloise
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*

R. Excelsior Virton
Sporting Lokeren*
R. Excelsior Virton
Royale Union St-Gilloise
R. Excelsior Virton
R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*

R. Excelsior Virton
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
R. Excelsior Virton
KSV Roeselare
R. Excelsior Virton
Lommel SK
R. Excelsior Virton
Sporting Lokeren*
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton

Away
R. Excelsior Virton
Royale Union St-Gilloise
R. Excelsior Virton
KVC Westerlo
Sporting Lokeren*
R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*

R. Excelsior Virton
R. Excelsior Virton
Lommel SK
R. Excelsior Virton
KSV Roeselare
R. Excelsior Virton
Oud-Heverlee Leuven
R. Excelsior Virton
KSV Roeselare
KVC Westerlo
R. Excelsior Virton
Lommel SK
R. Excelsior Virton
Sporting Lokeren*
R. Excelsior Virton
Beerschot V.A.*

R. Excelsior Virton
Royale Union St-Gilloise
R. Excelsior Virton
R. Excelsior Virton
Oud-Heverlee Leuven

*Subject to changes due to decision of Belgian Court of Arbitration for Sports
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